05-14-2001



101715595 **NECURDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

U.S. Department of Commerce

<u> </u>	PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks: Please record the attached	original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying parties: GANGFENG CAI TA YEN CHING HU YANG		s of receiving party: RON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL PANY LP
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Sccurity Agreement Change of Other Execution Date: April 23, 2001; April 24, 2001	City: Houston	301 McKinney State: TX Zip: 77010 à address(es) attached? Yes XX No
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/722,374 	on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s):	
Ad	ditional numbers attached? Yes XX No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerdocument should be mailed: Name: Kenneth D. Goodman Williams, Morgan & Amerson, P.C. 7676 Hillmont, Suite 250 City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77040 	7. Total fee (37 C.F. Enclosed Authorized to if check insufficient of the count in the count i	R. 3.41)————————————————————————————————————
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the second of th	nation is true and correct and any attached cop Hemath	by is a true copy of the original document. 05/03/01
Kenneth D. Goodman Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 30,460	Cian	ature Date

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 C.F.R. § 1.8)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: BOX MISSING PART, Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington D.C., 20231, on the date below.

Cynde Meinhart

05/10/2001 GTEFFERA 00000069 09722374

01 FC:581

40.00 DP)

PATENT REEL: 011781 FRAME: 0343

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, GANGFENG CAI, residing in the City of Danville, County of Contra Costa, State of California; TA YEN CHING, residing in the City of Novato, County of Marin, State of California; and HU YANG, residing in the City of San Ramon, County of Contra Costa, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in VINYL CROSSLINKED OXYGEN SCAVENGING COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF PREPARING THE SAME, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 09/722,374 and filed on November 27, 2000; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY LP, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a regular and established place of business at Houston, State of Texas, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said GANGFENG CAI, TA YEN CHING and HU YANG, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY LP, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at Richmond California, this 23 day of April , 2001.

Gangfeng Cai

Gangfeng Cai

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Diana K. Ponce				office			
100 Chevron Way, Richmond, CA 94802	, \	was per	rsonally	present	and	did	see
GANGFENG CAI, who is known to me execu	ute the ab	ove Ass	ignment	on <u>4 - 2</u>	23	_, 20	001.
		10%		K. Pon	. 4 0		
			of Witnes				

PATENT REEL: 011781 FRAME: 0344

SIGNED my hand at Richmond California, this 24th day of April, 2001.
Ta Yen Ching
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, Diana K. Ponce , whose full post office address is 100 Chevron Way, Richmond, CA 94802 , was personally present and did see TA YEN CHING, who is known to me execute the above Assignment on 4 - 24 - , 2001. Signature of Witness
SIGNED my hand at <i>Richmond</i> , California, this <u>23</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2001. Hu Yang
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, Diana K. Ponce , whose full post office address is 100 Chevron Way, Richmond, CA 94802 , was personally present and did see HU YANG, who is known to me execute the above Assignment on 4-23 , 2001. Signature of Witness

2

RECORDED: 05/08/2001

Serial No. 09/722,374 Assignment

PATENT

REEL: 011781 FRAME: 0345